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Total 42,999.0 m2 36,185.3 m2

50 Macquarie St. 220 Church St.

Level Use Floor to Floor Building Height AHD GFA GFA Level Use Floor to Floor Building Height AHD GFA GFA

Height (m) (m) RL(m) OFFICE RETAIL Height (m) (m) RL(m) OFFICE RETAIL

Roof 97.85 108.75
Level 24 Plant 5.10 92.75 103.65
Level 23 Commercial 3.85 88.90 99.80 732m²
Level 22 - Terrace Commercial 3.75 85.15 96.05 728m²
Level 21 Commercial 3.85 81.30 92.20 1,107m²
Level 20 - Terrace Commercial 3.75 77.55 88.45 1,107m²
Level 19 Commercial 3.85 73.70 84.60 1,383m²
Level 18 - Terrace Commercial 3.75 69.95 80.85 1,393m²
Level 17 Commercial 3.85 66.10 77.00 1,689m²
Level 16 Commercial 3.75 62.35 73.25 1,689m²
Level 15 Commercial 3.75 58.60 69.50 1,689m²
Level 14 Commercial 3.75 54.85 65.75 1,689m²
Level 13 Commercial 3.75 51.10 62.00 1,655m²
Level 12 Commercial 3.75 47.35 58.25 1,665m²
Level 11 Commercial 3.75 43.60 54.50 1,665m²
Level 10 Commercial / Plant 3.75 39.85 50.75 1,479m² Roof
Level 9 Commercial / Plant 3.75 36.10 47.00 1,187m² Level 9 Plant 5.50 36.10 47.00
Level 8 Commercial 3.85 32.25 43.15 1,665m² Level 8 Commercial 3.85 32.25 43.15 610m²
Level 7 Commercial 3.75 28.50 39.40 1,665m² Level 7 Commercial 3.75 28.50 39.40 761m²
Level 6 Commercial 3.75 24.75 35.65 1,665m² Level 6 Commercial 3.75 24.75 35.65 761m²
Level 5 Commercial 3.75 21.00 31.90 1,665m² Level 5 Commercial 3.75 21.00 31.90 761m²
Level 4 Commercial 3.75 17.25 28.15 1,665m² Level 4 Commercial 3.75 17.25 28.15 761m²
Level 3 Commercial 3.75 13.50 24.40 1,532m² Level 3 Commercial 3.75 13.50 24.40 761m²
Level 2 - Terrace Commercial 3.75 9.75 20.65 1,506m² Level 2 Commercial 3.75 9.75 20.65 685m²
Level 1 Commercial / Plant 3.75 6.00 16.90 1,590m² Level 1 Commercial 3.75 6.00 16.90 994m²
Ground Retail / Lobby 6.00 0.00 10.90 543m² 1,110m² Ground Retail/ Lobby 6.00 0.00 10.90 996m²
Basement 1 End of trip facilities 3.60 -3.60 7.30 141m² Basement 1 End of trip facilities 3.60 -3.60 7.30
Basement 2 Plant / Loading / Carpark 4.10 -7.70 3.20 165m² Basement 2 Plant / Loading / Carpark 4.10 -7.70 3.20 140m²
Basement 3 Carpark 3.00 -10.70 0.20 Basement 3 Carpark 3.00 -10.70 0.20

Basement 4 Carpark 3.00 -13.70 -2.80
Total 97.85m 34,659m² 1,110m² Total 6,234m² 996m²

GFA GFA GFA GFA

General Notes: RETAIL TENANCY GFA NLA
1 3% tolerence should be allowed for regarding all current NLA figures provided subject to future design development Arcade 214m²
2 GBA - Gross Building Area - Total Building Area 1 Macquarie Street 218m²
3 GFA - Gross Floor Area - As per Parramatta LEP 2011 2 Macquarie Street 202m²
4 NLA - Net Lettable Area - As per PCA method of measurement 1997 Reprint 2004 3 Macquarie Street 165m²
5 All areas and numbers are based on schematic drawings and are subject to final design and survey confirmation 4 Macquarie Street 165m²
6 The kitchen area is included in NLA 5 Macquarie Street 49m²

6 Macquarie Street 45m²
7 Macquarie Street 52m²

Arcade 358m² 70
8 Church Street 31m² 40,893.00
9 Church Street 56m² 3,685.88

10 Church Street 204m² 42,999.00
11 Church Street 41m²
12 Church Street 125m²
13 Church Street 181m²
14 Church Street
15 Church Street

TOTAL 1,892m² m²
exclude lobby

for voids in excess of 1m2 other than service risers and lift shafts which are not 
deducted.

Parramatta LEP 2011
Gross floor area means the sum of the floor area of each floor of a building measured from the internal face of external walls, or from the 
internal face of walls separating the building from any other building, measured at a height of 1.4 metres above the floor, and includes:
(a)  the area of a mezzanine, and
(b)  habitable rooms in a basement or an attic, and
(c)  any shop, auditorium, cinema, and the like, in a basement or attic,
but excludes:
(d)  any area for common vertical circulation, such as lifts and stairs, and
(e)  any basement:
(i)  storage, and
(ii)  vehicular access, loading areas, garbage and services, and
(f)  plant rooms, lift towers and other areas used exclusively for mechanical services or ducting, and
(g)  car parking to meet any requirements of the consent authority (including access to that car parking), and
(h)  any space used for the loading or unloading of goods (including access to it), and
(i)  terraces and balconies with outer walls less than 1.4 metres high, and
(j)  voids above a floor at the level of a storey or storey above.
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